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RADIO AND TELEVISION RECEIVING SETS 
(Including Record Players) 

JUNE, 1961 

TABLE 1 Production and Sales(l) of Radio Receivers 

Total 

sets 	
radio Home 	 Combi- 

Portables 	Auto 	
nations receivers 

number of units 
June. 1961 

1,180 657 381 95 2013 
4,766 1,432 1,616 862 8,676 
5,617 1,931 14,775 1,437 23,760 

764 632 317 91 1,804 
455 148 257 133 993 
553 307 407 175 1,442 

1,165 648 235 229 2,277 

14,500 5,755 17,988 3,022 41,265 

17,670 4,073 18,704 4,064 44,511 

Sales: 
Atlantic Provinces(2) 
Quebec ................... 
Ontario .................. 
Manitoba ................. 
Saskatchewan ............. 
Alberta .................. 
British Columbia ......... 

Total sales ............ 

Production ................. 

Six months ended June. 1961 
Sales: 
Atlantic provinces(2) 
Quebec .............. 
Ontario ............. 
Manitoba ............ 
Saskatchewan ........ 
Alberta ............. 
British Columbia 

Total sales ....... 

7,235 3,770 1,722 828 13,555 
28,598 8,245 8,622 8,692 54,157 
36,082 9,551 91,955 12,342 149,930 
4,570 1,298 2,207 1,265 9,340 
3,343 816 1,469 971 6,599 
5,023 1,726 2,089 1,995 10,833 
6,938 2,387 1,604 2,805 13,734 

	

91,789 	27,793 	109,668 
	

28,898 	258,148 

	

Production .................99,956 	32,176 	114,662 
	

28,226 	275,020 

(1) Producers' domestic sales excluding imports. 
(2) Includes Newfoundland, P.E.I., Nova Scotia and New Brunswick. 

Industry and Merchandising Division 

2 
6523-542-61 

ROGER Dtm*Mst., F.R.S.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, tawa, 1961 
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TABLE 2. Production and Sales(l) of Record Players 

Total - 
With Without 

amplifier amplifier 
record 
players 

number of units 
June, 	1961 

Sales 
Atlantic Provinces(2) 515 1 516 
Quebec 	............ 2,567 2 2,569 
Ontario 	.................... 1,986 4 1,990 
Manitoba 	...... , ............ 559 1 560 
Saskatchewan 189 - 

Alberta 	..............."..,. 290 - 290 
British Columbia 	........., 474 1 47 

Total 	sales 	....... 6,580 9 6,589 

Production 	.................... 12,143 -2 12,141 

Six months ended June, 1961 
Sales 
Atlantic Provinces(2) 3,966 5 3,971 
Quebec 	..................... 17407 177 17,284 
Ontario 	............., 16,874 440 17,314 
Manitoba 	.................... 4,004 3 4,00 
Saskatchewan 	................ 2,364 95 2,49 
Alberta 	... .................. 3,236 69 3,305 
British Columbia 	. 3,137 91 3,22- 

	

Total sales ................ 50,688 	880 	51,568 

	

Production . .................... 73,673 	576 	74,249 
(1) Producers domestic sales excluding imports. 
(2) Includes Newfoundland, P,E.I., Nova Scotia and New Brunswick, 

TABLE 3. Production and Sales(1) of Te1evsion Receivers 

June, 	1961 
Six months ended 

June. 	1.961 
number of units 

Sales: 
Newfoundland 	.............. 194 1,949 
Nova Scotia 	............. 592 6,757 
N.B. 	and P.E.I 547 4,177 
Quebec 	...................... 6,334  40,354 
Ontario 7,682 50,115 
Manitoba 	.................... 1,046 7,907 
Saskatchewan 	........... 615 5,502 
Alberta 1,429 9,800 
British Columbia . 1,344 11,00'. 

Total 	sales 	............... 19,783 l37,.5 

Production 	, ........,,"..,"", 27,193 150513 	-. 
(1) Producers domestic sales excluding imports. 
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TABLE 4. Imports(1) of Television Sets and Radio Receiving Sets 

March, 	1961 
 Three months ended 

March, 1961 
iiuuibi r 	$ number $ 

Radio 	receiving sets 	........... 95,161 	1,113,971 197,995 2,755,134 
Television 	sets 	................... 1,515 	187,163 4,612 638,140 

(1) 	Latest available. 

TABLE 5. Imports(l) of Electronic Tubes and Tube Parts 

' 
March, 	1961 

 Three months ended 
- March, 1961 - 

nnThLr number 

Radio and T.V. receiving tubes(2) 640,991 	738,981 1,854,103 2,145,469 
Television picture tubes 100 	2,691 745 16,651 
Radio tube parts(3) 210,515 575,592 

(1) Latest available. 
(2) Includes r.ceiving and transmitting tubes and special purpose tubes as well 

as camera tubes. 
(3) Includes parts for receiving entertainment type tubes, industrial and 

military tubes, power tubes and television picture tubes. 

TABLE 6. Exports(1) of Radio Receiving Sets 

March, 	1961 
 Three months ended 

March, 1961 
number 	$ number $ 

Radio and T.V. 	receiving sets 	.... 139 	51,682 350 98,318 

(1) 	Latest available. 

TABLE 7 	Production and Shipments of Television Picture Tubes(1) 1960 and 1961 

1960 1961 
Month 

Production 

Shipments 	Production 	Shipments 

number $ 	 number $ 
1 .3nur 	 1,873 	44,260 760,457 	59,079 48,809 946,723 
February 	..., 	 57,499 	52,972 989,543 	48,397 55,50 1,119,650 
March 	,..., 	 64,338 	57,137 1,059,673 	53,778 48,496 941,189 
April 	60,770 	52,750 909,415 	54,363 38,883 747,472 
May 	58,706 	50,535 907,227 	51,028 41,608 823,958 
June 	....... 	 54,981 	46,514 972,293 	48,650 42,0 78 883,112 
July 	39,230 	47,397 913,773 
August 	50,099 	45,943 914,363 
September ... 	 63,176 	78,847 1,595,366 
')ctober 	..... 	 60,232 	64,441 1,289,793 
November 	.,.. 	 70,917 	58,653 1,148,873 
December 	.... 	 48,039 	50,772 1,057,999 

Totals 	.. 	679,860 	650,721 12,518,774 

(1) 	Includes rebuilt tubes. 
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TABLE 8. Production, Shipments of Electronics Receiving Tubes by Months, 1960 and 1961 

Entertainment type(l) 	Industrial, military and 

Month 	___________________________________ 	power type, n.e.s. 

Production 	Shipments 	Production 	Shipments 

number 	$ 	number 	$ 

January 1,036,716 1,282,168 905,700 
February 1,117,826 1,059,881 801,763 
March 1,499,599 1,224,954 941,121 
April 1,234,722 1,107,127 756,701 
May 	........ 1,310,782 1,149,228 729,846 
June 	....... 1,175,728 1,130,723 752,185 	Data not available 
July 681,306 1,442,041 979,128 
August 765,579 1,245,654 758,271 
September 1,043,524 1,399,342 907,755 
October 1,074,080 1,152,632 758,881 
November 1,254,963 1,055,282 768,351 
December 1,018,645 1,107,573 731,249 

Totals .,. 	13,213,470 	14,356,605 	9,790,951 

1961 
January 1,061,061 1,035,387 712,026 27,071 30,285 367,802 
February 1,041,262 959,718 700,352 27,275 25,156 290,672 
March 1,166,162 1,091,540 747,539 25,566 75,556 438,411 
April 1,067,788 968,574 658,964 33,479 60,327 340,755 
May 	........ 1,216,999 1,193,231 805,744 25,365 71,538 272,521 
June 1.278.227 1.155.802 748.541 33.388 68.719 391,153 
(1) Includes industrial and military type for 19') bt no 

TABLE 9. Sales(l) of Radio Receiving Sets, by Months, 1960 and 1961. 

1960 	 1961 
Month 

January 
February 
March...... 
April ...... 
May........ 
June ....... 
July ....... 
August ..... 
September 
October 
November 
December 

18,016 
24,474 
25,570 
21,545 
18,843 
20,024 
16,806 
24,124 
31,089 
31,849 
35,573 
33,943 

23,991 
25,009 
23,889 
26,481 
29,878 
29,492 
24,738 
21,960 
29,308 
31,030 
31,549 
30,644 

5,113 
4,816 
4,271 
2,722 
1,921 
2,401 
3,171 
4,051 
8,702 
7,647 

10,105 
11,674 

Home 	Portable 	Combi- 	Home 	Portable 	Combi- 
sets 	and auto 	nations 	sets 	and auto 	nations 

number of units S 
15,533 23,907 8,277 
14,609 22,063 6,138 
16,955 23,868 5,165 
15,658 21,492 3,475 
14,534 22,388 2,821 
14,500 23,743 3,022 

Totals ... 	301,856 	327,969 	66,594 

(1) Producers' domestic sales excluding imports. 
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TABLE 10. Sales(1) of Record Players and Television Receivers 1960 and 1961 

Record players Television receivers 

Month 

1960 1961 1960 1961 

number of units 

January 	.................. 13,959 10,215 26,965 24,019 
February 	.................... 12,038 12,627 29,594 27,908 
March 	....................... 12,795 7,888 25,092 25,845 
April 	....................... 9,444 7,853 20,901 20,888 
May 	......................... 6,505 6,396 15,200 19,122 
June 	........................ 7,233 6,589 18,509 19,783 
July 	..... ................... 12,165 19,908 
August 	...................... 13,892 27,224 
September 	................... 18,516 46,255 
October 	..................... 23,733 44,841 
November 	.................... 32,356 35,853 
December 	.................... 34,937 28,397 

Totals 	.................... 197,573 338,739 

(1) 	Producers' 	domestic sales excluding imports. 
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