CATALOGUE No.

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Hon. George Hees, Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 16 - No. 6

Price: \$1.00 per year.

## RADIO AND TELEVISION RECEIVING SETS (Including Record Players)

## JUNE, 1961

TABLE 1. Production and Sales(1) of Radio Receivers

	Home	Portables	Auto	Combi- nations	Total radio receivers
		nı	umber of un	its	
June, 1961					
Sales:					
Atlantic Provinces(2)	1,180	657	381	95	2,313
Quebec	4,766	1,432	1,616	862	8,676
Ontario	5,617	1,931	14,775	1,437	23,760
Manitoba	764	632	317	91	1,804
Saskatchewan	455	148	257	133	993
Alberta	553	307	407	175	1,442
British Columbia	1,165	648	235	229	2,277
Total sales	14,500	5,755	17,988	3,022	41,265
Production	17,670	4,073	18,704	4,064	44,511
Six months ended June, 1961					
Sales:	7 225	3,770	1,722	828	13,555
Atlantic Provinces(2)	7,235	8,245	8,622	8,692	54,157
Quebec	28,598 36,082	9,551	91,955	12,342	149,930
Ontario	4,570	1,298	2,207	1,265	9,340
Manitoba	3,343	816	1,469	971	6,599
Saskatchewan		1,726	2,089	1,995	10,833
Alberta	5,023	,	1,604	2,805	13,734
British Columbia	6,938	2,387	1,004	2,003	15,754
Total sales	91,789	27,793	109,668	28,898	258,148
Production	99,956	32,176	114,662	28,226	275,020

<sup>(1)</sup> Producers' domestic sales excluding imports.

Industry and Merchandising Division

<sup>(2)</sup> Includes Newfoundland, P.E.I., Nova Scotia and New Brunswick.

TABLE 2. Production and Sales(1) of Record Players

	With amplifier	Without	Total record players
		number of units	
June, 1961			
Sales:			
Atlantic Provinces(2)	515	1	516
Quebec	2,567	2	2,569
Ontario	1,986	4	1,990
Manitoba	559	1	560
Saskatchewan	189	40	189
Alberta	290	-	290
British Columbia	474	1,	473
Total sales	6,580	9	6,589
Production	12,143	-2	12,141
Six months ended June, 1961			
Sales			
Atlantic Provinces(2)	3,966	5	3,971
Quebec	17,107	177	17,284
Ontario	16,874	440	17,314
Manitoba	4,004	3	4,003
Saskatchewan	2,364	95	2,459
Alberta	3,236	69	3,305
British Columbia	3,137	91	3,228
Total sales	50,688	880	51,568
Production	73,673	576	74,249

(1) Producers' domestic sales excluding imports.

(2) Includes Newfoundland, P.E.I., Nova Scotia and New Brunswick.

TABLE 3. Production and Sales(1) of Television Receivers

HE THESE THE THE	June, 1961	Six months ended June, 1961		
	number	of units		
Sales:				
Newfoundland	194	1,949		
Nova Scotia	592	6,757		
N.B. and P.E.I.	547	4,177		
Quebec	6,334	40,354		
Ontario	7,682	50,115		
Manitoba	1,046	7,907		
Saskatchewan	615	5,502		
Alberta	1,429	9,800		
British Columbia	1,344	11,004		
Total sales	19,783	137,565		
Production	27,193	150,513		

(1) Producers' domestic sales excluding imports.

TABLE 4. Imports(1) of Television Sets and Radio Receiving Sets

	Mar	ch, 1961		onths ended ch, 1961
	number	\$	number	\$
Radio receiving sets Television sets	95,167 1,515	1,113,971 187,163	197,995 4,612	2,755,134 638,140

(1) Latest available.

TABLE 5. Imports(1) of Electronic Tubes and Tube Parts

	March, 1961			ths ended , 1961
	number	\$	number	\$
Radio and T.V. receiving tubes(2).	640,991	738,981	1,854,103	2,145,469
Television picture tubes	100	2,691	745	16,651
Radio tube parts(3)	**	210,515	-8-1	575,592

(1) Latest available.

(2) Includes receiving and transmitting tubes and special purpose tubes as well as camera tubes.

(3) Includes parts for receiving entertainment type tubes, industrial and military tubes, power tubes and television picture tubes.

TABLE 6. Exports(1) of Radio Receiving Sets

	March,	1961	Three months March, 19		
	number	\$	number	\$	
Radio and T.V. receiving sets	139	51,682	350	98,318	

(1) Latest available.

TABLE 7. Production and Shipments of Television Picture Tubes(1) 1960 and 1961

		1960		1961			
Month	Production	Shipments		Production	Shipments		
	number		Ş	number	\$		
January	51,873	44,260	760,457	59,079	48,809	946,723	
February	57,499	52,972	989,543	48,397	55,450	1,119,650	
March	64,338	57,137	1,059,673	53,778	48,496	941,189	
April	60,770	52,750	909,415	54,363	38,883	747,472	
May	58,706	50,535	907,227	51,028	41,608	823,958	
June	54,981	46,514	972,293	48,650	42,078	883,112	
July	39,230	47,897	913,773				
August	50,099	45,943	914,363				
September	63,176	78,847	1,595,366				
October	60,232	64,441	1,289,793				
November	70,917	58,653	1,148,873				
December	48,039	50,772	1,057,998				
Totals	679,860	650,721	12,518,774				

TABLE 8. Production, Shipments of Electronics Receiving Tubes by Months, 1960 and 1961

Month	Entertainment type(1)				Industrial, military and power type, n.e.s.				
	Production	Ship	nen	ts	Production		Shipment	Shipments	
	number	1	\$		number		\$		
1960									
January	1,036,716	1,282,168		905,700					
February	1,117,826	1,059,881		801,763					
March	1,499,599	1,224,954		941,121				Dr.	
April	1,234,722	1,107,127		756,701					
May	1,310,782	1,149,228		729,846					
June	1,175,728	1,130,723		752,185	Data not available				
July	681,306	1,442,041		979,128					
August	765,579	1,245,654		758,271					
September	1,043,524	1,399,342		907,755					
October	1,074,080	1,152,632		758,881					
November	1,254,963	1,055,282		768,351					
December	1,018,645	1,107,573		731,249					
Totals	13,213,470	14,356,605	9	,790,951					
1961									
January	1,061,061	1,035,387		712,026	27,071	30,28	5	367,802	
February	1,041,262	959,718		700,352	27,275	25,15	6	290,672	
March	1,166,162	1,091,540		747,539	25,566	75,55	6	438,411	
April	1,067,788	968,574		658,964	33,479	60,32	.7	340,755	
May	1,216,999	1,193,231		805,744	25,365	71,53	8	272,521	
June	1,278,227	1,155,802		748,541	33,388	68,71	9	391,153	
(1) Includes	industrial an	d military typ	e .	for 19:)	but not for	* 0 1 t			

TABLE 9. Sales(1) of Radio Receiving Sets, by Months, 1960 and 1961.

		1960				1961	
Month	Home	Portable	Combi-	_	Home	Portable	Combi-
	sets	and auto	nations		sets	and auto	nations
			number	of	units		
January	18,016	23,991	5,113		15,533	23,907	8,277
February	24,474	25,009	4,816	2.0	14,609	22,063	6,138
March	25,570	23,889	4,271		16,955	23,868	5,165
April	21,545	26,481	2,722		15,658	21,492	3,475
May	18,843	29,878	1,921		14,534	22,388	2,821
June	20,024	29,492	2,401		14,500	23,743	3,022
July	16,806	24,738	3,171				
August	24,124	21,960	4,051				
September	31,089	29,308	8,702				
October	31,849	31,030	7,647				
November	35,573	31,549	10,105				
December	33,943	30,644	11,674				
Totals	301,856	327,969	66,594				

<sup>(1)</sup> Producers' domestic sales excluding imports.

TABLE 10. Sales(1) of Record Players and Television Receivers 1960 and 1961

7	Record 1	players	Television receivers		
Month	1960	1961	1960	1961	
(N)		number o	f units		
January	13,959	10,215	26,965	24,019	
February	12,038	12,627	29,594	27,908	
March	12,795	7,888	25,092	25,845	
April	9,444	7,853	20,901	20,888	
May	6,505	6,396	15,200	19,122	
June	7,233	6,589	18,509	19,783	
July	12,165	•	19,908		
August	13,892		27,224		
September	18,516		46,255		
October	23,733		44,841		
November	32,356		35,853		
December	34,937		28,397		
Totals	197,573		338,739		

<sup>(1)</sup> Producers' domestic sales excluding imports.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHEQUE STATISTICUE CANADA 1010669701